

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:)	
)	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS)	NO. 97- 53
TO THE COMMISSION ON)	(REPLACING ADMINISTRATIVE
JUDICIAL PERFORMANCE REVIEW)	ORDER NO. 97-51)
)	,

Pursuant to Article 6, Section 42, of the Arizona Constitution, and Rules 2 (a) and (b) of the Rules of Procedure for Judicial Performance Review in the State of Arizona, the Supreme Court is responsible for appointing members to the Commission on Judicial Performance Review. Members Maria Hoffman and Richard Fitzgerald having resigned, it is necessary to appoint replacements to fulfill their unexpired terms. In its effort to increase public involvement in the Judicial Performance Review process, the Court desires to appoint an additional public member to the Commission which will give the Commission 30 members.

IT IS ORDERED that Dr. Frank Besnette is appointed as a member of the Commission on Judicial Performance Review beginning this date and ending on December 31, 1999, replacing Maria Hoffman. Dr. Margaret Kenski is appointed a member of the Commission on Judicial Performance Review beginning this date and ending on December 31, 2000, replacing Richard Fitzgerald.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Jacque Steiner is appointed as a member of the Commission on Judicial Performance Review beginning this date and ending on December 31, 2001.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if Dr. Besnette, Dr. Kenski, or Ms. Steiner cease to hold the position indicated, or for any other reason are unable to serve until the expiration of their term, the vacancy shall be filled by a qualified new appointee to serve the unexpired term.

DATED this 8th day of 0ctober, 1997.

FOR THE COURT:

THOMAS A. ZLAKET

Chief Justice